## Rubin & Hays

Kentucky Home Trust Building, 450 South Third Street, Louisville, Kentucky 40202-1410 Telephone (502) 569-7525 Telefax (502) 569-7555 Email: rh@rubinhays.com

CHARLES S. MUSSON W. RANDALL JONES CHRISTIAN L. JUCKETT

PARALEGAL MARY M. EMBRY October 1, 2004

RECEIVEL

OCT 4 2004

PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION

Ms. Beth O'Donnell, Executive Director Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

Re: Bullock Pen Water District, Case No. 2004-00339

Dear Ms. O'Donnell:

We have received the Commission Staff's First Data Request and have noted that a response is required to be filed no later than October 6, 2004. Many items in the Request require the input of the District's Accountant and such Accountant has been on vacation for the past two weeks.

Accordingly, we request that the Commission extend the deadline for filing the response to the Data Request until **October 29, 2004**. This should allow the District enough time to prepare it's detailed response.

Thank you for your time and consideration and if you need any additional information, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Rubin & Hays

By W. Randall Jones

WRJ:jlm Enclosures

cc: Ms. Paula Massie, BPWD Kerry Odle, P.E., CMW Engineers

## Rulbin & Hays

450 South Third Street Louisville, Kentucky 40202-1410 Kentucky Home Trust Building



Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Ms. Beth O'Donnell Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

